

Agreement for Tent Use LAKEVIEW PARK **Random Lake, Wisconsin**

It is hereby agreed that for the payment of \$50 rental fee and \$50.00 retaining fee from

_____ (renter) shall be entitled to set up a tent ______ (size) at Lakeview Park

on _____. Four (4) picnic tables will be available for you to use.

If cleanup is not required by the Parks Department the \$50 retaining fee will be returned.

Electricity is not available at the tent site. Closing time is 9:00 p.m.

Renter agrees to:

Initial

- _____ contact Diggers Hotline at #811 several days before
- _____ will abide by Diggers Hotline markings when setting up tent
- _____ will not set up tent on beach (sand) area
- set up tent in an area that does not interfere with people who have reserved the pavilion area
- will not interfere with others enjoying the park for the day
- _____ will not use fryers/grills under the tent, on the beach, parking lot or sidewalk areas
- _____ decorations will not be hung in the park in such a manner as to cause damage
- _____ dispose of trash and recyclables properly prior to vacating the park

Agreement DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- _ parking fee of \$5.00 per vehicle when an attendant is on duty
- boat launch privileges \$7.50(non-resident) \$5.00 (resident) fee per watercraft must be paid at all times. Pay attendant if one is on duty. If not, the money must be deposited in the lock box near the launch pier

Per Village of Random Lake Municipal Code Section 9.17, Renter is subject to a fine if any damage is done to the park. Renter also agrees that repair costs for any damage done to the park during renter's occupancy shall be the sole responsibility of the renter.

Printed Name:		
Address:		
City, State, Zip Code:		
Telephone Number:	()	
Signatures:		
Clerk/Treasurer S Village of Random Lake	ignature of Renter	Date

96 Russell Drive, P.O. Box 344, Random Lake, WI 53075 Telephone: (920) 994-4852 Facsimile: (920) 994-2390 Website: randomlakewi.com